### These documents have been scanned! Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice! Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61549 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 1/8/2020



Box Number= AZ15283



Claim Begin-End: AMC457042-AMC457045

1 Initial Receipt



#### **United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management**

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200 Receipt
No: 4558870

**Transaction #: 4680075** 

Date of Transaction: 09/11/2019

**CUSTOMER:** 

DAVID GATLIN PO BOX 28

BLACK CANYON CITY, AZ 85324-0028 US

SEP 3 0 2019

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	4.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE CASES: AMC457042/\$20.00, AMC457043/\$20.00, AMC457044/\$20.00, AMC457045/\$20.00		- n/a -	80.00
2	4.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE CASES: AMC457042/\$40.00, AMC457043/\$40.00, AMC457044/\$40.00, AMC457045/\$40.00		- n/a -	160.00
3	4.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE CASES: AMC457042/\$165.00, AMC457043/\$165.00, AMC457044/\$165.00, AMC457045/\$165.00		- n/a -	660.00
			TOTA	L:	\$900.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 900.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/11/2019

NAME: GATLIN, DAVID
PO BOX 28
BLACK CANYON CITY AZ 85324-0028 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXY9721 AUTH CODE: 08311G

NAME ON CARD: DAVID T GATLIN

SIGNATURE:

#### **REMARKS**

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61549 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 1/8/2020



Box Number= AZ15283



Claim Begin-End: AMC457042-AMC457045

2 Correspondence

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 1/8/2020



Box Number= AZ15283



Claim Begin-End: AMC457042-AMC457045

3 Transfers

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61549 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 1/8/2020



Box Number= AZ15283



Claim Begin-End: AMC457042-AMC457045

4 Annual Filings



These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 1/8/2020



Box Number= AZ15283



Claim Begin-End: AMC457042-AMC457045

5 Miscellaneous

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61549 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 1/8/2020



Box Number= AZ15283



Claim Begin-End: AMC457042-AMC457045

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

**MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT - Assessment Year 2020** Data Entered: 9/30/19 RMM MTP Checked By: 4/30 F LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 457042 thru AMC 457048 **NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:** Processing Fee @ \$20 = \$ LODE ' Location Fee @ \$40 = \$ 760°° **PLACER** Maintenance Fee @ \$165 = \$ 860 **ASSOCIATION PLACER** MILL SITE Add'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = \$ SUBTOTAL \$ TUNNEL SITE TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim \_\_\_\_\_Other Fees \$ (Placer Only) Other Fees \$ NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL \$ DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [ ] No [ ] LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T \_\_\_\_\_ R \_\_\_\_ SEC \_\_\_\_ R SEC BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ] WILDERNESS AREA [ ] SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ ] SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ] RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: Open to Entry On N/A [ ] COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ] OTHER[] REANN ADVISED HIM ON THIS. [ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable. **Printed Name of Claimant** Signature of Claimant 

INITIALS

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM		70 2	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
☐ Amendment BLM Serial #		HOE	-
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the R 1	BLM	SEPI	ECC
placer mining claim has been located by  David Gattin whose current mailing	Date Stamp	HOENIX. ARIZONA	NE OFFI
address is P.O. Sox 28		P	5 A
Black Canyon City AZ 85324			
The general course of this claim is East to West and	it is situated in 1/2	avapai	_
County, Arizona. This claim is <u>1320</u> feet in length and <u>6</u>	60 feet in v	vidth.	
Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location mon	ument on which thi	s location n	otice is
posted at the ME corner of the claim approximately 1320 feet	ina West	direction to t	the
NW end line and 660 feet in a South direction to t	he <u>SW</u> e	nd line. This	s claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.			
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	Section 12	Township	
, Range, Gila Salt River Base and Meri	dian, Arizona. This	claim encor	npasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) The North holf of the Mestion 12 Township IIM, Range, IW, G	VW/4 of the	NE /4	of.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma			
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The NE COLNER of	the claim is 1	ocated 1	320 west
of the NE corner of section 12, Township 11 N, R	lange IW		The desired the second second
The above in	formation is shown	on the attac	ched map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 10 th day of Septe	mber, 2019.		
□ LOCATOR(s) □ AGENT	The Landing		en e
Print Name(s) David Gattin			
Signature(s) Dary Mother			orm MCF102 sed July 2014

	MILIAING CE	-MINI INIMP	1 _	da ( ) Diana KA
The first of the second of the		ile **********	Charles the fire and the fire and the contract of the contract	de()Placer ☆ Isite()
		A	en e Maria	
		€1320'-)	All the second of the second	z się kiedzie i się je
<u> </u>		n sega San in San e	grotistas (1997)	e e e e
	% ( <b>1</b> 1 € )	Market Brown		The second of th
	1NW	NE		
<b>6</b>	Sed 12		en e	
	and the same of the same of			. Thurson with
The second of th	SW - 17 M	se 'se	man of the second	e de la companya de
		- មានិក ខណៈស្ត្រី។ - មានិក ខណៈស្ត្រី។	and the second	ing the same of th
The state of the s	4 \$ 5 , 1 + 3 d 1 .		e e	
	• ·			
	。 ▼ Tanana jajita, Habaja	in der gabergaben er kryen. S	Najarah 1886 - 1886	
n de la companya de La companya de la co	ti. 2020-yıl karını de değe tili kirki	ing a samuran sa	<b>^</b>	%∰ 4.
en e	Scale: 1" = 2000		N	المطفقة التي المعادلة المسترات المراجع المسترات الم
1. The above map depicts the	. / :	mining claim		
19, Township	and the second of the second o	<u>                                      </u>		
Yavabaj Cour	nty, Arizona. Total claim a		20	
2. The type of corner and location			Tall white	PVC
Pipe with cap	and the second second		ió de Amiliado — 4.	
3. The bearings and distances in	degrees and feet betwee	en claim corners ar	nd to a public land	survev monument
	SERVICE FOR SE		·	
4. If the claim is a placer or millsi	e claim with exterior limit	s conforming to le	al subdivisions of	the public survey
provide a legal description of the				eriektäk terri
F 1. 12 - 1. 12 - 1. 110				ana militara an
- Marin Maras (88) - Grand Harris (1997) - Grand Marin (1997)			***	Form MCF100a Revised July 2014

- Topic Marie M - Topic Marie M	<u> </u>
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM	
☐ Amendment BLM Serial #	N. EP SPEC
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the R 2	BLM A
placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date Stamp ON STATE
David Gattin whose current mailing	Date Stamp RIZONA
address is P.D. Box 28	
Black Canyon City, AZ 85324	
The general course of this claim is North to South: an	d it is situated in <u>Yavapal</u>
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and	feet in width.
Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location mo	onument on which this location notice is
posted at the NE corner of the claim approximately 1320 fee	et in a <u>South</u> direction to the
SE end line and 660 feet in a Wast direction to	
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.	
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	in Section 01 , Township
11 N, Range W, Gila Salt River Base and Me	eridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivi	ے۔
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) TINR IW SEC	
•	Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or pern	
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The NW corner o	
of the SW Corner of Section line of section 01 & 6	
·	information is shown on the attached map.
. 4	ember, 2019.
□ LOCATOR(s)    □ AGENT	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Print Name(s) David Gallin	•
Signature(s) Duly Hollin	entra en
Cignoton (G)	Form MCF102 Revised July 2014

	Ų			
	NW	Î	NE	
		4,620	 	<u> </u>
	seet	,61		
	·		CLAIM MAP	
n produkti samen er et taget et. Vinner er		- 1	mile •	Lode()Placer() Millsite()
	5W	<u></u>	\$6	Trimote ( )
		1	ga di hasa ili di di kacamatan	mbra Thail desphis it is the
↑ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	=19801-	7		
ā	NW	1	NET	en e
	IAAA		NE 	e de la companya de La companya de la co
9		12		
	sect.	4,62	en i de la compaña de la c La compaña de la compaña d	
Experience of the section of the	SW	0'-	SE	
The second			30.00	a distriction of the second
★ Kinggin king in the anglega		$\downarrow$		
	:		ing a specific of the second	vinnika nemika kecapan dalam ke-
And the second of the second o	· All All All All All All All All All Al	•		i i nome de la compansión de la compansión An esta de la compansión
en en en en 1940 en 1944 en 1940 en 1940. George	add yr agirtistaild agaile - <b>Coolo</b> t	4" - 20	na iligiba jihadi seleti. 100 footaan seleti	The state of the s
1. The above map depicts the $\underline{\mathfrak{f}}$		J 20	000 feet mining claim	, which is located in Section (s)
12/01 , Township 11			, Gila	and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai Cou	nty, Arizona. To	tal clai	m acreage is $\frac{2}{}$	0
2. The type of corner and location	n monuments us	sed are	e as follows:41	Tall white PVC pipe
With cap.  3. The bearings and distances in				nd to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.		1/201	voor oldin oomolo di	to a public land survey monument
4. If the claim is a placer or millsi	te claim with ext	terior li	mits conforming to leg	gal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the	claim	·········		
			<del></del>	
The second secon	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	. Maryo C		Form MCF100a Revised July 2014

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM	<b>P B W</b>
☐ Amendment BLM Serial #	10 E S
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the R3	BLM × - 30
placer mining claim has been located by  David Gattin whose current mailing  address is P. O. Box 28	BLM Date Stamp
Black Canyon City, AZ 85324	
The general course of this claim is <u>Fast to West</u> and	d it is situated in Yavapal
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 66	,
20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location mon	nument on which this location notice is
posted at the $NE$ corner of the claim approximately $1320$ feet	t in a <u>West</u> direction to the
MW end line and 660 feet in a South direction to to	the 5 W end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.	1
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	n Section <u>01</u> , Township
, Range, Gila Salt River Base and Meri	ridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivisi	
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) TIIN RIW SECOLS	Swor Swilz of SE1/4 Swil4
,G	Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	anent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The SW corner	of claim is located 660ft
east of Southern section like of section 012	4 660ft Norther of Southern Soction
The above in	nformation is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 10th day of Septem	mber, 20 <u>19</u> .
LOCATOR(s) □ AGENT	en en <del>M</del> ercelon de la companya del companya del companya de la co
Print Name(s) David Gattin	·
Signature(s) Livil Hatlin	Form MCF102 Revised July 2014

	MINING CLAIM MAP	Lada ( ) Diaga ( )
en en la desta de la companya de la La companya de la co	1 mile → A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Lode ( ) Placer ( ) Millsite ( )
		n de la companya de La companya de la co
<b>↑</b>		en e
	et a service of the factor of the service of the se	
<u> </u>	NW. NE	the state
<b>6</b>	SOLI	11 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Ž	-,	
<b>7</b>		
	SE SE	
	400	
Para Para Para Para Para Para Para Para		
	the street of th	Pagerting Court of State
	en de la composition de la com	The Market Control
	and the second of the second o	
	Scale: 1" = 2000 feet	
1. The above map depicts the	_	cated in Section (s)
	N, Range / W, Gila and Salt Ri	
	nty, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20	,
	n monuments used are as follows: 4' Tall whi	to PVC one
with cap.	Thorations add are as follows.	#4-
	degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public	a land survey menument
		·
are as depicted on the map.		
	te claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisi	
provide a legal description of the	claim	
	and the second of the second o	Form MCF100a Revised July 2014

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM	-	
☐ Amendment BLM Serial #	2119 PHG	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the R4	BLM ST ST	RE
placer mining claim has been located by  David Gatlin whose current mailing  address is P.O. Box 28	BLM Date Stamp	CEIVED
Black Canyon City, AZ 85324		
The general course of this claim is North to South and County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 66	feet in width.	
posted at the $NE$ corner of the claim approximately $1320$ feet	t in a <u>South</u> direction to the	
SE end line and 660 feet in a West direction to t	the South West end line. This claim i	is .
marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.		
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within, Range, Gila Salt River Base and Meri	•	:S
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SW 1/2 of SW 1/4 of Township N Range I W ,G	File SW 14 of Section 2 Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizo	ona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	4 1 1 1 1	
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The SW corner		<u>ve</u>
South West corner of section 01, TIIN, Ran	inge IW	<del>:</del>
	nformation is shown on the attached ma	ар.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 10th day of Septer	mber, 20 <u>19</u> .	
D LOCATOR(s) ☐ AGENT		*
Print Name(s) David Gattin		·
Signature(s) Jathir	Form MC Revised July	

	MINING	CLAIM MAP	l ode	() Placer()
	4	mile	Millsit	
		and the second s	1 v. 14	. Att. of the
			e grand out the solid gige	
<b>†</b>		kalan kalan dinah		
	100	1 1		
	NW	NE NE		
0	sec	]		
<b>E</b>	0.1		t and	1. 30 1.
F	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		4	$(\mathbf{v}_{i}^{k})_{i=1}^{k} \cdot \mathbf{v}_{i} = 1$
	SW SW	SE.		
x 12 4 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	in the second	with the start	**	grand the state of
The second second second				
1. The above map depicts the	T. A. W. T. W. M. J. T.	mining claim	n, which is located in S	A Riverton
Variabai C	ounty, Arizona. Total cla		a and Salt River Base )	and Mendian,
2. The type of corner and loca			Tall white f	VC pipe
3. The bearings and distances	in degrees and feet be	ween claim corners a	nd to a public land su	rvey monument
are as depicted on the map.	A LESS OF A STATE OF THE STATE	ere en		1 14 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4. If the claim is a placer or mi	llsite claim with exterior	limits conforming to le	gal subdivisions of the	e public survey,
provide a legal description of t	he claim		19 4 A	
en e	en e	en e	and the second of the second o	Form MCF100a

#### UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 1 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

PROTRACTION DIAGRAM NO 16 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

YAVAPAI COUNTY

6 (686) (640) (638) 5547 D/C 5328 D/C 10 (639) 12 (619) 17 16 15 14 13 MS 3142 24 585779 (603) 19 20 21 22 23 Gen No 72 Lot 37 10.502 2205 D/C Gen No 93 Lot 40 20.60 92 Lot 41 5561 0/C 25 (475) 30 29 28 26 (690)(506) Lot 1472 (MS) 25.48 Lot 1430 (MS) 94.266 6280 D/C 31 (691) 34 (635) 32 33 (578) 35 36 (631) MS 3010 MS 2054 43616 D/C AR 021164 PL 167

SCALE in chains

10 5 0 10 20 30 60

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

				TED TRACTS
RESURVEY			ORIGINA	AL SURVEY
TRACT NO	T	R	SEC	SUBDIVISION
			1	
		$\vdash$	1	
	_		<del></del>	

FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,
MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.
MDS 214 NE
215 NW
216 SW
217 SE
All Tp included in Wdl Prescott NF Proc 6 10/21/1899
NOTE - Mineral surveys MS 180, MS 427, MS 429, MS 430,
MS 179, Lot 1721 (MS), Lot 1472 (MS) and Lot 1430 (MS)
have been remapped using updated survey ties. The
ocreages in affected protracted sections have been
estimated to reflect mineral survey relocations.

CURRENT TO	JK	GSR Mer
12-11-2008	ACAD	T11 N
12-11-2008		R 1 W

WARNING STATEMENT
This plot is the Bureou's Record of Title, and should be used only so a graphic display of the lownship curvey state. Records hereon do not reflect little changes which may have been effected by lateral movements of rivers or other bodies of water. Refer to the codostral surveys for official survey information.